BOOK NO	
Manipur State Form No.	V-I

WOUGAKCHAO MHAI OO CO STATO

Page.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division- Moirang

District- Bishnupur

FIR No. 45(06)2024 PGCI-PS, U/S - 147/379/380/34 IPC.

Date & Hours of occurrence-On 13/05/2023 @ 11:40 pm.

Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 30/06/2024 at1:20 pm	At Torbung Sabal Leikai about 1 Km South from PS	On 30/06/2024

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complt.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remark
Oinam Sunder Singh,38 yrs. S/o. Oinam Ibohalbi Singh of Torbung Sabal Leikai.	Some unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki.	Punishment for rioting, Punishment for theft, Theft in dwelling house, Common intention.	Singh of PGCI- PS will please investigate the	Asmar)
Singh, 36 year 5 fee Olnsin ibelistick Singh of Torone	Some unicesem miscreanti	Punishable:	case.	
OE/attached, OC/PGCI-PS Dt. 30/06/2024	AUSI	U/S – 147/379/380/34 IPC		

Signature

: Inspt. W. Dhirajkumar Singh

Designation

: OC/PGCI-PS

Date

: 30/06/2024

The Officer In- Charge Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District.



Subject: Report.

Sir,

I the undersigned Oinam Sunder Singh of Torbung Sabal Leikai have honour to lay down the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action there of

That Sir, on 13-05-2023 at around 11:40 pm some unknown miscreants suspected to be a Kuki narco terrorist started attacking my house which is located at Torbung Sabal Leikai and looted some belonging properties of household items along with Veterinary and Domestic animals. In the above fact and circumstance it is therefore respectfully request you to take up an FIR as soon as possible for the interest of my suffer.

I could not report earlier in the tense situation as I am shifted at my relative house at Thoubal for 1 (one) year and now I am back at my resident village and reported when there is little normalcy in the locality but not stable.

A separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses incurred by me and my family is attached along with the present application.

Enclosed:

List of items lost.

Date:

Place: Phougakchao Ikhai

This report is treated as an O.E. of the case PIR NO. 45(06) 2024 PGCI-PS U/S- 147/379/380/34 IPC

Yours faithfully

(OINAM SUNDER SINGH)

Age 38 years

O. Surdey Sugt

S/O: Oinam Ibohalbi Singh

Address: Torbung Sabal Leikai

Pheugakchao Ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur

List of Items loss

SI. No	Particulars	Description ,	Numbers	Estimate Amount	Remarks
1	Furniture Items, Electronics items ,Kitchen items	Looted		1,50,000	
2.	Paddy Bags	Looted	40 Bags	40,000	
3.	Pig	Looted	4 nos	60,000	
4.	Cow	Looted	4 nos	1,00,000	

Total amount of loss in Rupees (Approximately): 3,00,000/-(Three lakhs only)

D. I.E. STANDSTRANT

O. Sender Sinfl Signature